Montgomery County’s guidelines for providing tax exemptions to the elderly and the handicapped, which are based on State 
guidelines.  The County has recently adjusted its threshold for providing the tax exemption, based on State legislation.  
Qualifications now are income must be no greater than Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) per year, with a combined 
net worth not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000).  Only the elderly and the handicapped can qualify for 

the tax exemption.  Councilman Wade made a motion to adopt the adjusted guidelines for the tax exemption for elderly and